
 
THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SUB TRANSMISSION DIVISION LEH  
(E-mail Id: xenstdleh@gmail.com                         Fax No./Telephone No:  01982251244) 

 
E-Tender Notice 

e-NIT No:  STD/Leh/11 of 2024-25 
Date:  11/10/2024 

 
For and on behalf of Lieutenant Governor of Union Territory of Ladakh, Executive Engineer, 
STD, PDD Leh invites online e-bids fromGovt. registered, experienced, reputed, competent 
Contractors/Companies/Firms fulfilling eligibility and qualification requirements as specified in 
this Bidding Document for the work of“Design, Fabrication, testing and Supply of 11KV VCB 
Panels and Adapter for Sub Transmission Division PDD Leh.details of which are mentioned 
below: 

S.
No
. 

Name of work Estimated 
Cost of 
Work (Rs. 
In Lacs) 

Earnest 
Money 
(Rs. In 
Lacs) 

Cost of the 
tender 
Document 

Completion 
period  

Last date for 
submission of 
e-bids 

1 Design, Fabrication, 
testing and Supply of 
11KV VCB Panels and 
Adapter for Sub 
Transmission Division 
PDD Leh. 

Rs.30 lac 
(Including all 
taxes & GST) 

Rs.0.60 Rs 1000.00 
(Rupees one 
Thousand) in 
the shape of 
non-refundable 
bank Demand 
draft in favour 
of Executive 
Engineer, STD 
Leh. 

Two months 
from the 
date of LOA 

19/10/2024,  
02:00 PM 

Publish date and time 11/10/2024; 6:00 PM 
Date & Time of Downloading of bidding 
documents 

12/10/2024; 10:00 AM 

Start Date of Receipt of Clarifications 14/10/2024; 10: 00 AM 

Last date of Receipt of Clarifications 16/10/2024; 04:00 AM  
E-Bid Submission start date & time 14/10/2024; 10:00AM 
E-Bid Submission end date & time 19/10/2024; 02.00PM 
Bid Opening date & time 19.10.2024; 04:00PM 

The Tender document is available at website www.tenders.ladakh.gov.in. Interested bidders 
may view, download the e-bid document and submit their e-bids online as detailed in bid 
document. 

No: STD/Leh/1364-68 
Dated: - 11/10/2024      
       
 -Sd- 
       Executive Engineer  

   Sub Transmission Division Leh  
 
 
 



 
 
 
Copy to the:  

1. Chief Engineer, Distribution, PDD Ladakh for kind information. 
2. Superintending Engineer, Distribution Circle, PDD Ladakh for favour of information. 
3. DIO, NIC Leh with the request to upload the e-NIT on the official District website for 

wider publicity. 
4. Assistant Executive Engineer SD-1st for information. 
5. Assistant Director, Information, Leh with the request to publish the e-NIT in any two 

leading UT/National Level recognized newspaper for wide publicity. 
 


